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mwofford@water.ca.gov (mwofford@water.ca.gov); rpistoc@smud.org
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Nguyen (ltnguyen@irvinecompany.com); Spence, Jim (jspence@water.ca.gov);
Edmister, Todd O. (todd.edmister@bingham.com); Wall, Kimberly A
(KAWall@pplweb.com); Woftord, Mike (mwofford@water.ca.gov); Arupo, Grace
(GArupo@caiso.com); Kevin Simonsen (kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com); Fellman, Diane
(Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); vince brar@ci.cerritos.ca.us

(vince brar(@ci.cerritos.ca.us); Michael B Williams/SCE/EIX

(Michael. B.Williams@sce.com); Dirk VanUlden (Dirk.VanUlden@ucop.edu);
Jenkins, Robin (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=RRJ6);
Jung, Gifford (gifford jung@powerex.com); Beatty, Sean
(Sean.Beatty(@mirant.com); Ryan Pistochini (RPistoc(@smud.org); Doug Davie
(ddavie@wellhead.com); Jerry Lahr (JerryL(@abag.ca.gov); Dhaval Dagli/SCE/EIX
(Dhaval Dagli@sce.com); Annie Stange (sas@a-klaw.com); Rahon, Steve
(SRahon(@semprautilities.com)

Cec:
Bcec:
Subject: Direct Access- Uniform Resource Requirements Working Group- DRAFT Memo

As discussed at the October 18 Direct Access Working Group meeting, attached for review and
comment is the draft memo to Energy Division on the 3™ Working Group (Uniform Resource
Requirements). The memo incorporates all changes and suggestions from various parties over the last
two months as well as the comments and suggestions made at Monday’s meeting, with most of the
changes occurring on the QF/CHP item. Energy Division requested an update by November 15" for
each of the three working groups, this memo covers working group 3 only.

In summary, the document explains that parties agree that all issues associated with ensuring uniform
resource compliance between IOUs and ESPs and cost allocation are all being addressed, have
pending decisions, or are within the scope of other Commission proceedings and do not need to be
addressed within the context of the DA OIR. The document gives a brief description of each item and
where it has/will be addressed and a brief description of non-consensus issues.

Please review and provide any REDLINED comments by COB Monday November 1 (while we
originally discussed the due date of October 29, I'm adding on an extra business day since this draft
went out a day later). As discussed at Monday’s meeting, if there are no major issues, this document
will be filed on the service list and sent to Energy Division in advance of the November 15" deadline. If
issues do arise from the redline comments, | will schedule a conference call to discuss.

Thanks,

Kari Kloberdanz
San Diego Gas and Electric Company
Southern California Gas Company

8330 Century Park Court, CP32D
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San Diego, California 92123
(858) 637-7960

kkloberdanz@semprautiliies.com
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